2067 78,730,781   434,052   991,835   78,731   6,351,916   84,446,183

2077 165,890,323   597,165   424,559   165,890   13,437,383   179,334,422

2087 363,977,430   822,233   117,404   363,977   29,495,708   393,813,990

2097 798,558,717   1,132,128   15,610   798,559   64,695,883   863,572,559

Projection of Fiduciary Net Position*

EXHIBIT J
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 39

* Projection values include no assumption for future cost-of-living adjustments
 Note that only select years have been shown for formatting purposes
* Administrative expenses are assumed to be 0.10% of Fiduciary Net Position

Sensitivity Analysis

The following presents the net pension liability of the county, calculated using the discount rate of
8.10% as well as what the Newton County net position liability would be if it were calculated using a
discount rate that is 1 percentage point lower (7.10%) or 1 percentage point higher (9.10%) than the
current rate.

1% Current 1%
Increase Discount Rate Increase
7.10% 8.10% 9.10%

Total pension liability 12,532,172$   11,113,971$   9,919,378$
Fiduciary net position 11,307,622   11,307,622   11,307,622
Net pension liability/asset 1,224,550$   (193,651)$   (1,388,244)$

Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Position

Total Pension Fiduciary Net Pension
Liability Net Position Liability / (Asset)

(a) (b) (a) - (b)
Balances as of December 31, 2016 10,392,571$   9,911,585$   480,986$

Changes for the year:
  Service Cost 355,450   -   355,450
  Interest on pension liability 850,736   -   850,736
  Effect of plan changes (2) -   -   -
  Effect of economic/demographic gains or losses (49,448)   -   (49,448)
  Effect of assumptions changes or inputs 64,619   -   64,619
  Refund of Contributions (51,042)   (51,042)   -
  Benefit Payments (448,914)   (448,914)   -
  Administrative expenses -   (7,520)   7,520
  Member contributions -   207,542   (207,542)
  Net investment income -   1,446,072   (1,446,072)
  Employer contributions -   250,532   (250,532)
  Other (3) (632)   632

Balances as of December 31, 2017 11,113,972$   11,307,623$   (193,651)$

(1) Reflects the change in the loability due to the time value of money.  TCDRS does not charge
   inerest or fees.
(2) No plan changes valued.
(3) Relates to allocation of system-wide items.

Changes in Net Pension Liability / Asset

NOTE 5 – Subsequent Events

Events occurring subsequent to December 31, 2017 were evaluated by management and reviewed
through August 30, 2018, the date of report issuance.

REQUIRED
SUPPLEMENTAL
 INFORMATION

NEWTON COUNTY, TEXAS
SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN NET PENSION LIABILILTY AND RELATED RATIOS
DECEMBER 31, 2017